FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-21-2003



102501614

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT 🖄
يخ يہ
A 30 0
2 2 3
5 6 2

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type x New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Glenn P. Wampole, Sr.	01-21-2003
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) EcoTreat, Inc. an Illinois C	Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1829	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Crystal Lake	Illinois, USA 60039-1829 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
003 6TUN11 00000102 070535 6537357	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulptory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0290

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Teleph
Name Jon Carl Gealow	
Address (line 1) Jon C. Gealow & A	Asssociates
Address (line 2) 2903 N. Bayview L	ane
Address (fine 3) McHenry, IL 6005	1-9629
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number including any attaction	ber of pages of the attached conv

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

PATENI
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 815-385-2617
Name Jon Carl Gealow
Address (line 1) Jon C. Gealow & Asssociates
Address (line 2) 2903 N. Bayview Lane
Address (line 3) McHenry, IL 60051-9629
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) [6,537,357] [7] [8] If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-0555 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Jon Carl Gealow July 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0291 Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,537,357, Treatment of Wood, Wood Fiber Products, and Porous Surfaces with Periodic Acid and Iodic Acid, Issued: March 25, 2003 to Mr. Glenn Paul Wampole, Sr.

A License to Market and Purchase Agreement effective on the 21st day of January, 2003, and now effective by and between EcoTreat, Inc. an Illinois Corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1829, Crystal Lake IL 60039-1829 and Glenn P. Wampole, Sr. of 119 Dartmoor Drive, Greer, SC 29650, includes the following Paragraph 6.5:

Security interest. In order to protect the Technology against the claims and alleged rights of any third parties prior to conveyance of the Technology to EcoTreat, Wampole hereby grants EcoTreat a security interest in the Technology. Wampole shall execute any and all documents necessary to perfect said security interest, and Wampole hereby authorizes EcoTreat to take all actions and make all fillings necessary to perfect said security interest against the interest of third parties.

In accordance with above-cited paragraph 8.5, EcoTreat, Inc. an Illinois Corporation hereby sets forth its notice of a security interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,537,357, Treatment of Wood, Wood Fiber Products, and Porous Surfaces with Periodic Acid and Iodic Acid, Issued: March 25, 2003 to Mr. Glenn Paul Wampole, Sr.

EcoTreat. Inc. an Illinois Corporation

Jeff A Davaghort Vina Procided

Date: 7/14/03

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 07/15/2003